Notice of MeetingLindon Historic Preservation Commission



The Lindon Historic Preservation Commission will hold a public meeting on **Monday, November 13, 2023,** in the Lindon City Community Development Offices within the City Center, 100 North State Street, Lindon, Utah. The meeting will begin at **6:30 P.M.** The agenda will consist of the following:

Agenda

Invocation: By Invitation Pledge: By Invitation

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes
 - a. Lindon Historic Preservation Commission meeting: 10/9/2023
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. New Business
 - a. New Google Drive Folder
 - b. Upcoming Historic Christmas Tree Lighting Agenda
 - c. Digitizing Lindon's historical records
 - d. Other business

5. Adjourn

Materials for the agenda items above are available for review at the Lindon City Planning Department, located at 100 N. State Street, Lindon, Utah. For specific questions on agenda items our Planning Staff may be contacted directly at 801-785-7687. Lindon City Code(s) are available on the City web site: www.lindoncity.org. The City of Lindon, in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, provides accommodations and auxiliary communicative aids and services for all those citizens in need of assistance. Persons requesting these accommodations for City-sponsored public meetings, services programs or events should call Kathy Moosman, City Recorder, at 801-785-5043, giving at least 24 hours notice.

Posted By: Kathryn Moosman, City Recorder

Date: 11/10/2023 **Time:** 5:00 PM

Place: Lindon City Center, Lindon Police Station, Lindon Community Center